Central Indiana Chapter of the ACFE Annual Professional Development Scholarship

The Central Indiana Chapter of the ACFE will provide a professional development scholarship opportunity on an annual basis to a deserving member of the chapter. The scholarship will provide a deserving applicant with a complimentary registration to the chapter's annual professional development conference and a one-year access to the Certified Fraud Examiner preparation course and test from the ACFE.

An Awardee would be selected based upon the information they provide in the application packet during the open period for the scholarship and may include the following criteria:

- The scholarship recipient should provide documentation to explain their commitment to use the scholarship in order to advance their career and prepare them to serve as a Certified Fraud Examiner.
- 2. The scholarship recipient should provide documentation to show their commitment to serve the Central Indiana Chapter of the ACFE as a volunteer or active member of the chapter in the future after receiving the scholarship.
- 3. The scholarship recipient should provide references from fellow CFEs, chapter member, coworkers, educators or other applicable individuals in support of their ability to serve the profession with high integrity and commitment in keeping with the ACFE designation.

The evaluation process for the Central Indiana Chapter of the ACFE Annual Professional Development Scholarship would involve a careful assessment of each nominee's achievement in these areas. The Central Indiana chapter's awards committee would review the nominee's application, supporting documentation, and possibly conduct interviews or seek recommendations from peers and colleagues.

The goal of the Central Indiana Chapter of the ACFE Annual Professional Development Scholarship is to recognize an individual who is ready to become a Certified Fraud Examiner and has demonstrated a commitment to serve the local chapter, the ACFE at large and the profession once they obtain the Certified Fraud Examiner designation.